Ordinance Number Assigned: 1971-100

SINGLE ASSESSOR ORDINANCE

4-441 Single Tax Assessor

Under the provisions of M.R.S.A. Title 30, Section 5351, C., the office of Tax Assessor is hereby created, said office to be filled by one person and to replace the 3 members of the Board of Assessors as heretofore provided by the Calais City Charter.

4-442 Term of Office

The Tax Assessor shall be chosen by the City Council and shall serve for a term of one year.

4-443 **Duties**

The Tax Assessor shall perform all the duties of assessors as provided by Maine law, the same as in towns, and shall have like powers as provided by law.

4-444 Compensation

The Tax Assessor shall receive such compensation as may from time to time be fixed by order of the City Council.

4-445 Vacancies

In the event of a vacancy in said office for any reason; the same shall be filled by the City Council.

4-446 Effective Date

The ordinance shall be	effective February 1,	1971.

Amended:		
Repealed:		